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SCHEDULE U-'cQntinued 
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) 

Nature Amount or Amount 
Name Address Occupation or of Year(s) in Which Estimated of 

Description Offence* Evasion Occurred t Amount of Penal Tax 
Tax Evadedt Imposed 

$ $ 

Vercoe, Everard Max Mount Eden Warehouseman .. A 1965-1967 879 250 
Wetterson, Roy Morris Wanganui Baker A 1966, 1967 1,437 100 
Watt, Alexander Foxton Jobbing carpenter A 1959-1966 1,901 1,000 
Webb, Margaret, Jane Belmont, Auckland Retail draper A 1962, 1966 212 50 
Webb, Ronald Belmont, Auckland Retail draper A 1962, 1966 133 50 
Williams, John Robert Christchurch Building A 1959-1963 2,004 450 

contractor 
Williams, Joyce Edith Christchurch Housewife B 1966 276 20 
Wilson, David Isbister Dunedin Taxi proprietor .. A 1961-1965 789 100 
Wingrove, Malcolm Thomas Waitara .. Stockman A 1962, 1964-1967 1,209 300 
Wong, Kim Nam Dunedin Fruiterer A 1960-1963 546 250 
Young, Fook Chong Foxton Market gardener A 1960-1965 622 350 
Young, Lim Palmerston North Market gardener A 1960-1962, 1966, 1,044 350 

1967 

*Column 4 indicates the nature of the offence as follows: 
"A" Furnishing false ret\lrns ofincome. 
"B" Failing to furnish returns of income (with intent to evade liability). 

tThe information in columns 5 and 6 refers solely to the particular year or years for which penal tax was imposed. 

SCHEDULE III 

PERSONS WHO HAVE BEEN CHARGED WITH PENAL TAX UNDER SECTION 34 OF THE INCOME TAX ASSESSMENT ACT 1957 FOR FAILING TO MAKE 
'[AX DEDUCTlONS FROM SOURCl} DEDUCTION PAYMENTS OR, HAVING MADE SUCH DEDUCTIONS, HA VB FAILED TO ACCOUNT FOR THEM 
TO THE COMMISSIONER OF lNLAND REVENUE 

(1) (2) 

Name Address 

Australasian Construction Co. Ltd. Wellington 
Connell, Richard John Christchurch 
Cornwall Foodmarket Ltd. Timaru 
Dickson, Albert John, Jnr. Whangarei 
Home Modernis_ers Ltd. .. Hamilton 
Huntley, Richard Derry .. Carterton 
International Advertisers Ltd. Auckland 
International Raceways Ltd. Wellington 

(3) 

Occupation or 
Description 

Building contractors 
Manufacturer 
Grocers 
Carrier and haybaler 
Builders' suppliers 
Carrier 
Advertising contractors 
Model racetrack operators 

Ko,Orey, Kevin Haliam New Plymouth Land agent and builder 
North Shore Tile and Terrazzo Co. Takapuna Manufacturer 

Ltd. 
Northland Steeplejacks Ltd. Whangarei Rigging contractors 
Park, John Henry Orewa Refrigerator manufacturer 
St. Andrews Joinery Ltd. Hamilton Manufacturers 
Sun Plating Services Ltd. Wanganui Electroplaters and engin-

eers 
Wilson, Charles Mount Eden Builder 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court 

(4) 

Year(s) in Which 
Offence(s) Occurred 

1968 
1967, 1968 
1968 
1968 
1968 
1968 
1968 
1968 
1967 
1968 

1968 
1967 
1969 
1966, 1967 

1966, 1967 

(5) 
Amount of 

Tax Deductions 
Involved in 
Offence(s) 

$ 

144 
298 

11 
488 

3,026 
169 

2,117 
265 

29 
720 

1,171 
336 
170 
326 

313 

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court 

(6) 
Amount 

of 
Penal Tax 
Imposed 

$ 

20 
20 
20 
50 

200 
50 

100 
20 
50 
20 

30 
20 
20 
50 

50 

BENNY HENRY RUARANGI PAIKEA, of Kaiwaka, driver, was 
adjudged bankrupt on 27 May 1969. Creditors' meeting will be 
held at the Courtbouse, Maungaturoto, on Tuesday, 10 June; 
1969, at 11 a.m. 

VICTOR IVERS, of 89 Howe Street, Grey Lynn, showman, was 
adjudged bankrupt on 30 May 1969. Creditors' meeting will 
be held at my office on Friday, 13 June 1969, at 10.30 a.m. 

T. P. EVANS, Official Assignee. 
Whangarei. 

In Bankruptcy-:-Supreme Court 

P.6l'ER JOHN CHAPMAN, of Broadway, Kaikohe, bridge builder, 
was. adjudged: bankrupt on 26, May 1969. Creditors' meeting 
will be held at the Courthouse, Kaikohe, on Monday, 9 June. 
1'969, at 10.30a.m, 

T. P. EVANS, Official Assignee. 
Whangarei. 

E. C. CARPENTER, Official Assignee. 
Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, 

Auckland 1. 

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court 

RICHARD FRANCIS MceLWAIN, of Flat 302, Belvue Motel, 9 
Sarawai Street, Newmarket, farmer, was adjudged bankrupt on 
30 May 1969. Creditors' meeting 'will be held at my office on 
Wednesday, 11 June 1969, at 10.30 a.m. 

E. C. CARPENTER, Official Assignee. 
Fourth Flroor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, 

Auckland 1. 


