THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE II-continued

			COLLEGE	DOLLE II COMMING	eu			
(1)			(2)	(3)	(4) Nature	(5)	(6) Amount or	(7) Amount
Name			Address	Occupation or Description	of Offence*	Year(s) in Which Evasion Occurred†	Estimated Amount of Tax Evaded†	of Penal Tax Imposed \$
Vercoe, Everard Max			Mount Eden	Warehouseman	Α	1965–1967	879	250
Waterson, Roy Morris			Wanganui	Baker	Α	1966, 1967	1,437	100
Watt, Alexander			Foxton	Jobbing carpenter	A	1959–1966	1,901	1,000
Webb, Margaret Jane			Belmont, Auckland	Retail draper	A	1962, 1966	212	50
Webb, Ronald			Belmont, Auckland	Retail draper	Α	1962, 1966	133	50
Williams, John Robert			Christchurch	Building	A	1959–1963	2,004	450
				contractor				
Williams, Joyce Edith			Christchurch	Housewife	В	1966	276	20
Wilson, David Isbister			Dunedin	Taxi proprietor	Α	1961–1965	789	100
			Waitara	Stockman	\mathbf{A}	1962, 1964–1967	1,209	300
Wong, Kim Nam			Dunedin	Fruiterer	Α	1960–1963	546	250
Young, Fook Chong			Foxton	Market gardener	Α	1960–1965	622	350
Young, Lim	. • •	••	Palmerston North	Market gardener	Α	1960–1962, 1966, 1967	1,044	350

SCHEDULE III

Persons Who Have Been Charged with Penal Tax under Section 34 of the Income Tax Assessment Act 1957 for Failing to Make Tax Deductions from Source Deduction Payments or, Having Made Such Deductions, Have Failed to Account for Them TO THE COMMISSIONER OF INLAND REVENUE

					*		
(1)	(2)		(3)	(4)		(5) Amount of	(6) Amount
Name	Address		Occupation or Description	Year(s) in Whi Offence(s) Occu		Tax Deductions Involved in Offence(s)	of Penal Tax Imposed \$
Australasian Construction Co. Ltd.	Wellington		Building contractors	1968		144	20
Connell, Richard John			Manufacturer	1967, 1968		298	20
Cornwall Foodmarket Ltd	Timaru		Grocers	1968		11	20
Dickson, Albert John, Jnr			Carrier and haybaler	1968		488	50
Home Modernisers Ltd		• •	Builders' suppliers	1968		3,026	200
Huntley, Richard Derry		• •	Carrier	1968	• •	169	50
International Advertisers Ltd			Advertising contractors	1968		2,117	100
International Raceways Ltd			Model racetrack operators			265	20
Koorey, Kevin Haliam	New Plymouth		Land agent and builder	1967	• •	29	50
North Shore Tile and Terrazzo Co. Ltd.	Takapuna	••	Manufacturer	1968	•••	720	20
Northland Steeplejacks Ltd	Whangarei	• •	Rigging contractors	1968		1,171	30
Park, John Henry	Orewa		Refrigerator manufacturer			336	20
St. Andrews Joinery Ltd			Manufacturers	1969		170	20
Sun Plating Services Ltd		••	Electroplaters and engin- eers	1966, 1967	• •	326	50
Wilson, Charles	Mount Eden	• •	Builder	1966, 1967	• •	313	50

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court

BENNY HENRY RUARANGI PAIKEA, of Kaiwaka, driver, was adjudged bankrupt on 27 May 1969. Creditors' meeting will be held at the Courthouse, Maungaturoto, on Tuesday, 10 June, 1969, at 11 a.m.

T. P. EVANS, Official Assignee.

Whangarei.

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court

Peter John Chapman, of Broadway, Kaikohe, bridge builder, was adjudged bankrupt on 26 May 1969. Creditors' meeting will be held at the Courthouse, Kaikohe, on Monday, 9 June 1969, at 10.30 a.m.

T. P. EVANS, Official Assignee.

Whangarei.

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court

VICTOR IVERS, of 89 Howe Street, Grey Lynn, showman, was adjudged bankrupt on 30 May 1969. Creditors' meeting will be held at my office on Friday, 13 June 1969, at 10.30 a.m.

E. C. CARPENTER, Official Assignee.

Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, Auckland 1.

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court

RICHARD FRANCIS McElwain, of Flat 302, Belvue Motel, 9 Sarawai Street, Newmarket, farmer, was adjudged bankrupt on 30 May 1969. Creditors' meeting will be held at my office on Wednesday, 11 June 1969, at 10.30 a.m.

E. C. CARPENTER, Official Assignee.

Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, Auckland 1.

^{*}Column 4 indicates the nature of the offence as follows:

"A" Furnishing false returns of income.

"B" Falling to furnish returns of income (with intent to evade liability).

†The information in columns 5 and 6 refers solely to the particular year or years for which penal tax was imposed.